
1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Bel-Ridge – City Hall Park  

 

 
 

Crestwood – Whitecliff Park  
 

 
 

Florissant – Angie’s Playground 

 

 

 

 

 
Municipal Park 

Grant Commission 

of St. Louis County 

2022-23 

Annual Report 

 
 

Photos from projects completed 

in 2022-23 



2 

 

 

July 2023 

Letter from Grant Administrator 

 

The Municipal Park Grant Commission was created by State Statue and is responsible for 

distributing tax revenues to municipalities in St. Louis County for the purpose of creating, 

improving, or expanding park and recreation facilities or programs.  

 

The Commission is made up of a nine-member board - 7 voting members and two non-voting 

members. The seven voting members are representatives of the St. Louis County Council 

districts. The mayors/village chairpersons of each council district meet as independent groups to 

select their representative.  Commissioners cannot be municipal officials.  The two non-voting 

members are designated in the statutes as a city administrator/manager and the Chairman of the 

Park Advisory Committee, who is a park professional.  

 

The funds overseen by the Commission are generated by the passage of two propositions 

supporting regional parks of which the Commission receives a calculated portion.  The first was 

a 1/10 cent sales tax approved 2000 and the second was a 3/16 cent sales tax approved in 2013.  

It has been the goal of the Commission to keep administrative costs as low as possible in order to 

make the most of the taxpayer dollars.  In the 2022 grant round, $10,107,741 was awarded to 24 

municipalities and the administrative costs were $104,000; meaning 99% of the tax dollars were 

re-invested in municipal park capital improvement projects.  The grants awarded were higher 

than previous years due to growth sales tax revenues. 

 

In 2016-17, the Commission invested $5,000 in a new server in partnership with the Municipal 

League of Metro St. Louis.  A new website was launched in June 2022 and Round 18 was the 

first year for an online application format designed to streamline the process. Subsequent rounds 

have continued using the online application for construction and planning grants.  

 

The Commission also approved increasing the planning grants to $10,000 in addition to making 

the grants available year-round to make the process more convenient for the municipalities.     

 

The Commission appreciates the input and cooperation received from the municipalities in 

making this grant program successful by providing a variety of quality park and recreational 

facilities available to the residents of St. Louis County.   We are extremely proud of the work we 

all do together. Please share this report with other officials and citizens in your municipality. 

 

 

Sincerely, 

 
Pat Kelly 

Grant Administrator 

 

 

 



3 

 

COMMISSION MEMBERS 

 

County Council District 1 - Shanua McWoods 

 

County Council District 2 - Thomas Schlag 

 

County Council District 3 - Ray Slama 

 

County Council District 4 - Mark Goldstein 

 

County Council District 5 - Jim Brasfield, Chairman 

 

County Council District 6 - Lindsey Swanick, Vice Chair 

 

County Council District 7 - Linda Bruer, Secretary/Treasurer 

 

Ex Officio Advisory Board Chairman - Eric Gruenenfelder, Parks Director, Brentwood 

 

Ex Officio - Mark Perkins, City Administrator, Creve Coeur 

 

Legal Counsel - Stephanie Karr, Curtis, Heinz, Garrett& O'Keefe 

 

 

Table of Contents 

 

  

Grants Awarded Round 23 - 2022 Page 5 

   

County Council District 1 – Ferguson/Normandy Area 
 

Page 6 

 Bellerive Acres  Ferguson  Pasadena Hills 

Bel-Nor  Glen Echo Park  Pasadena Park 

Bel-Ridge  Greendale  Pine Lawn 

Berkeley  Hanley Hills  St. John 

Calverton Park  Jennings  Uplands Park 

Charlack  Moline Acres  Velda City 

Cool Valley  Normandy  Vinita Park 

Country Club Hills  Northwoods  Wellston 

Dellwood  Pagedale    

 

 

County Council District 2 – Bridgeton/Maryland Heights Area 

 

Page 10 

    

Breckenridge Hills  Maryland Heights 

Bridgeton  Overland 

Creve Coeur  St. Ann 

Edmundson  Woodson Terrace 

Hazelwood  

 

 

   

 



4 

 

County Council District 3 – Kirkwood/Town & Country Area 
 

Page 12 

 Crystal Lake Park  Sunset Hills 

Des Peres  Town & Country 

Fenton  Twin Oaks 

Frontenac  Valley Park 

Kirkwood  Winchester 

Manchester    

 

 

County Council District 4 – North County 
 

Page 14 

 Bellefontaine Neighbors  Florissant 

Black Jack   Riverview  
 

 

 

County Council District 5 – Webster Groves/Clayton Area 
 

 

Page 15 

 Brentwood  Maplewood  Shrewsbury 

Clayton  Oakland  University City 

Crestwood  Olivette  Warson Woods 

Glendale  Richmond Heights  Webster Groves 

Ladue 

Mackenzie (through 

2018)  

Rock Hill 

   

 

 

 

County Council District 6 – South County 

 

 

 

Page 18 

 Bella Villa  Lakeshire 

Green Park 

 

St. George (through 

2012)   

 

County Council District 7 – West County Page 19 

 

 Ballwin  Eureka 

Chesterfield  Pacific 

Ellisville 

 

Wildwood  

 

 

 

   

 

  



5 

 

Grants Awarded in 2022 (Grant Round 23) 

 

In Round 23, the Municipal Park Grant Commission of St. Louis County  

awarded 25 grants, totaling $10.1 million.  

 

City Project Amount  

   Awarded 
  Ballwin   Vlasis Park $575,000  

  Bellefontaine Neighbors    Recreation Center $303,193  

  Brentwood   Brentwood Park $410,000  

  Bridgeton   Berry Hill Golf Course $465,000  

  Charlack   Charles Evola Park $300,000  

  Clayton   Maryland Avenue Park $455,000  

  Creve Coeur   Dielmann Recreation Center $525,000  

  Crystal Lake Park   Hunter Park $110,950  

  Des Peres   Des Peres Park $465,000  

  Ellisville   Bobwhite Park $465,000  

  Eureka   Legion Park $465,000  

  Ferguson   Forestwood Park $488,145  

  Florissant   St. Ferdinand Park $524,352  

  Hanley Hills   Mildred Davis Park $320,430  

  Jennings   Sievers Park $203,154  

  Jennings   Lions Park $234,840  

  Kirkwood   Community Center $575,000  

  Maplewood   Central Park $404,899  

  Maryland Heights   Parkwood & Vago Parks $284,385  

  Pacific   Jensen's Point $276,319  

  St. Ann   Tiemeyer Park $465,000  

  Sunset Hills   Lynstone Park $452,074  

  Town & Country   Longview Farm Park $465,000  

  University City   Heman Park $575,000  

  Valley Park   Meramec Levee Park $300,000 

   

 TOTAL GRANT FUNDING   $10,107,741  



6 

 

Total Grants Awarded to Date 

 

Through Round 23 and the Special Grant Round the Park Grant Commission has awarded 432 grants 

totaling more than $100 million.  Listed below is a summary of the grants by County District and 

municipality. The Commission has also awarded 177 Planning Grants totaling over $600,000.  The 

Planning Grants were initiated to encourage public input, professional design, and installation.   

       

District 1  

 

Bellerive Acres total Grants $30,649 

 

o Round 5 - $30,649 - Street Island Park; benches, tables, and pavers  

 

Bel-Nor Total Grants $503,260 

 

o Round 4 - $20,500 - Street Island; gazebo, benches, and electric service 

o Round 20 - $265,000 - Horatio Park Trail  

o Round 21 - $217,670 - Gazebo & Clearview Parks; gazebos and sidewalks 

o Planning Grants Received - 3 totaling $18,688 

 

Bel-Ridge Total Grants $549,049 

 

o Round 2 - $43,549 - Arrowhead Park; parking area, basketball and tennis courts, road 

o Round 5 - $70,000 - Arrowhead Park; two playgrounds with safety surfacing 

o Round 6 - $120,500 - Abernathy Park; pavilion, concrete pad, walkway, fencing,  landscaping 

o Round 20 - $315,000 - City Hall Park creation 

o Planning Grants Received - 1 totaling $6,400 

 

Berkeley Total Grants $1,485,124 

 

o Round 2 - $78,900 - Frostwood Park; prefabricated restroom, water fountain, shelter, pad. 

o Round 5 - $40,400 - Jackson and Frostwood Parks: resurface 4 tennis courts  

o Round 8 - $202,325 - Jackson Park; field improvements and a new concession stand 

o Round 12 - $91,932 - Jackson Park; field work, spectator benches and irrigation system 

o Round 14 - $209,368 - Independence Park; updated restroom and new bleachers 

o Round 15 - $370,000 - City Pool; pool mechanical upgrades and pool deck replacement 

o Round 16 - $186,313 - Frostwood Park; replaced restroom   

o Round 19 - $343,836 for 3 grants - Hoskins Park ($79,830); Pool upgrades ($59,170); &              

 Miller Park ($166,886) 

o Planning Grants Received - 1 totaling $4,000 

 

Calverton Park Total Grants $21,850 

 

o Round 4 - $21,850 - Greaves Park; install basketball court and fencing 

 

Charlack Total Grants $344,870 

 

o Round 4 - $79,900 - Bent Willow Park; restroom renovations and parking lot  

o Round 20 - $260,9700 - Charles Evola Park playground and trail 

o Round 23 - $300,000 - Charles Evola Park playground and lighting 

o Planning Grants Received - 1 totaling $6,400 

 

 



7 

 

Cool Valley Total Grants $293,754 

 

o Round 6 - $39,712 - Redwood Rest Area; shelter, sidewalks, fencing, benches, backstop 

o Round 16 - $254,042 - Ball Creek Educational Park in collaboration with the Ferguson-

 Florissant School District; habitat restoration, wildlife, and scientific projects 

 

Country Club Hills Total Grants $59,700 

 

o Round 1 - $59,700 - Wombacher Park; retaining wall, walkways, and fencing 

o Planning Grants Received - 1 totaling $3,800 

 

Dellwood Total Grants $1,375,321 

 

o Round 1 - $59,625 - Recreation Center; curbs, sidewalks, pavers, automatic doors, drinking 

fountains.  Dellwood Park; activity panels, drinking fountain.  Nicolai Park activity panels 

o Round 5 - $289,000 - City Pool; replaced the pool gutters, decking, and fence 

o Round 12 - $179,835 - Recreation Center; installation of an HVAC system 

o Round 17 - $297,044 - Recreation Center; roof repairs and filtration system 

o Round 19 - $255,091 - Dellwood & Nicolai playground upgrades 

o Round 20 - $294,726 - Recreation Center roller rink 

o Planning Grants Received - 2 totaling $19,744 

 

Ferguson Total Grants $4,162,815 

 

o Round 1 - $100,00 - January Wabash Park; perimeter wall and retaining wall around lake 

o Round 4 - $129,567 - January Wabash Park; installed lights - walking path 

o Round 5 - $104,500 - Robert Superior Park; pavilion, gazebo, walkway electrical upgrades 

o Round 7 - $11,687 - Forestwood Park; basketball court resurfacing and fencing 

o Round 9 - $203,458 - Forestwood Park; tennis court renovation 

o Round 10 - $109,683 - Wabash Aquatic complex; upgraded the splash play area 

o Round 11 - $65,159 - Lang Royce Park; installed new pavilion  

o Round 12 - $83,693 - Hudson and Jeske Parks; upgraded trails and bridges 

o Round 13 - $276,567 - Community Center; fitness equipment and new HVAC system 

o Round 15 - $223,744 - Community Center; walking trail, sand volleyball courts, backstops, 

 concession equipment 

o Round 16 - $281,110 - Community Center; Gym and fitness stations upgrades 

o Round 17 - $422,627 - January Wabash Memorial Park; new roof and lighting - band structure, 

 new pavilion, path improvements, pool, and spray pad upgrades 

o Round 18 - $235,366 - January Wabash Park; playground and safety surface 

o Round 19 - $439,499 - Forestwood Plaza; trailhead improvements 

o Round 20 - $450,439 - January Wabash Park playground 

o Round 21 - $447,374 - Forestwood Park; tennis court renovation & new playground 

o Round 23 - $488,145 - Forestwood Park; additional tennis court renovation & pavilion 

o Planning Grants Received - 1 totaling $6,280 

 

Glen Echo Park Total Grants $259,227 

 

o Round 19 - $259,227 - Glen Echo Park; channel upgrades, paths and overlook 

 

 

 

 

 



8 

 

Greendale Total Grants $58,798 

 

o Round 5 - $44,000; new pavilion and electrical service 

o Round 6 - $4,295; sprinkler system 

o Round 13 - $10,503; park storage facility 

 

Hanley Hills Total Grants $375,430 

 

o Round 1-  $55,000 - Mildred Davis Park; two shelters, marquees, drinking fountains 

o Round 23 - $320,430 - Mildred Davis Park; new court, play structure, trail 

o Planning Grant Received - 1 totaling $6400 

 

Jennings Total Grants $2,429,629 

 

o Round 1 - $200,000 - Koeneman Park; construction of lake and storm sewer 

o Round 4 - $163,860 - Koeneman Park; retaining walls, paths and parking lot 

o Round 10 - $202,070 - Koeneman Park; upgrades to the shelter and restroom  

o Round 14 - $216,950 - Lion Park; shelter renovation  

o Round 16 - $368,755 - Lion Park; upgrade restrooms and park renovations  

o Round 18 - $420,000 - Koeneman Park; shelter, bridge and basketball court 

o Round 19 - $420,000 - Sievers Park; fountain splashpad and upgrades 

o Round 23 - $203,154 - Lions Park; new tennis court & $234,840 - Sievers Park; restroom 

 renovation 

o Planning Grants Received - 4 totaling $27,200 

 

Moline Acres Total Grants $612,426 

 

o Round 15 - $311,753 - City Park; grading, grass, fencing, walking trail, playground 

o Round 20 - $300,673 - Duke Lanier Park; playground gazebo and trail 

o Planning Grants Received - 1 totaling $6,400 

 

 Normandy Total Grants $713,340 

 

o Round 1 - $25,800 - Hoezel Park; new pavilion, play system with safety surfacing & curbing  

o Round 4 - $25,853 - Hoezel Park; new fitness trail and stations 

o Round 7 - $228,190 - Hoezel Park; concession building and restroom facilities  

o Round 12 - $144,912 - Tear Drop Park; new gazebo and irrigation system   

o Round 20 - $288,585 - First Responders Park - site acquisition and demolition (with Pasadena 

 Hills) 

o Planning Grants Received - 2 totaling $9,608 (including one with Pasadena Hills) 

 

Northwoods Total Grants $479,721 

 

o Round 1- $68,200 - Northwoods Park; kiosks, storm drains, walking path, drinking fountain 

o Round 3 - $54,700 - Northwoods Park; exercise stations, safety barriers, picnic/game tables, bike 

 rack and display cases 

o Round 8 - $146,575 - Northwoods Park; constructed a “Teach N’ Play” Park system; bounce 

 riders, interactive learning challengers, water splash pad, amphitheater  

o Round 18 - $216,246 - Community Center 

o Planning Grants Received - 2 totaling $11,280 

 

  

 



9 

 

Pagedale Total Grants $730,240 

 

o Round 1 - $49,045 - renovations at three parks -slide and safety surfaces, swings, benches, grills, 

 tables, playgrounds, shelter roof, fencing 

o Round 6 - $212,550 - Baerveldt Park; restroom facility 

o Round 9 - $153,645 - Baerveldt Park; walking/ biking trail, two playgrounds, picnic shelter, grills 

o Round 21 - $315,000 - City Hall Park; splashpad, basketball courts, walking trail 

o Planning Grants Received - 1 totaling $4,000 

 

Pasadena Hills Total Grants $471,711 

 

o Round 15 - $277,500 - Roland Park; pond excavation and bridge reconstruction 

o Round 16 - $24,744 - Roland Park; installation of a pergola, pads, and benches   

o Round 18 - $115,721 - Roland Park; wetlands preservation and bridge 

o Round 20 - $53,746 - First Responders Park (see description under Normandy listing) 

o Planning Grants Received - 2 totaling $10,232 (including one with Normandy)  

 

Pasadena Park Total Grants $31,500 

 

o Round 5 - $31,500 - Community Park; walkway and replaced fencing 

 

Pine Lawn Total Grants $575,951 

 

o Round 3 - $67,900 - Beechwood Park and Arden Park; upgrade of two basketball courts, new 

 shelter, and playground 

o Round 9 - $210,960 - Pine Lawn Community Park; new playgrounds, shelter, restroom 

 renovations and rain garden 

o Round 19 - $297,091 - Jackson Park; playground upgrades 

o Planning Grants Received - 3 totaling $16,560  

 

 St. John Total Grants $403,181  

 

o Round 1 - $29,000 - St. John Park; restroom facilities 

o Round 3 - $34,200 Home Heights Park; restroom facilities 

o Round 6 - $108,127 - Reed/Home Heights and St. John Parks; playground equipment, safety 

surfacing 

o Round 9 - $63,259 - St. John Park; walking & fitness trail and gazebo 

o Round 12 - $41,775 - Home Heights Park; new pavilion 

o Round 15 - $94,200 - Home Heights Park; new restroom  

o Round 19 - $11,096 - Community Garden; water line 

o Round 21 - $21,024 - Unity Park; trail and benches 

o Planning Grants Received - 1 totaling $3,736 

 

University City Total Grants $4,782,346 

 

o Round 2 - $187,000 - Heman Park Recreation Center; fitness area 

o Round 4 - $145,000 - Heman Park Recreation Center; install turf for indoor soccer  

o Round 5 - $280,000 - Heman Park; tennis court renovations 

o Round 6 - $29,967 - Kaufman Park; play equipment 

o Round 7 - $226,860 - Heman Park; athletic field lighting  

o Round 8 - $172,981 - partner with Clayton at City Golf Course; course renovations, driving range 

 lighting 

o Round 10 - $247,709 - Flynn Park; new tennis courts 



10 

 

o Round 11 - $225,527 - Flynn and Heman Parks; renovate playgrounds and athletic fields  

o Round 12 - $77,898 - Millar Park; shelter renovation 

o Round 13 - $300,000 - Millar Park; restroom renovations, picnic shelter replacement, walkway  

o Round 14 - $300,000 - Lewis Park; trail, dredge pond, park amenities, and landscaping 

o Round 15 - $525,000 - Millar Park; ADA play area 

o Round 16 - $511,914 - Millar Park; restroom replacement, playground equipment, safety surface, 

 trail and sidewalk improvements, site furnishings and landscaping  

o Round 18 - $501,990 - Janet Majerus Park; playground and sidewalk 

o Round 19 - $525,000 - Fogerty Park; splashpad, trail and lighting 

o Round 21 - $525,000 - Ackert Park; splashpad, sculpture playground; rain garden 

o Round 23 - $575,000 - Heman Park; new spray pad 

o Planning Grants Received - 6 totaling $31,000 

 

Uplands Park Total Grants $7,535 

 

o Round 5 - $7,535 - Tribute Park; new fencing  

 

Velda City Total Grants $423,179 

 

o Round 6 - $31,764 -Velda City Park; landscaping, walkway, and lighting   

o Round 18 - $31,719 - Velda City Park; park upgrades 

o Round 20 - $34,696 - Velda City Park; security fending & lighting 

o Round 22 - $325,000 - Lucas Hunt Park; basketball court & restroom 

o Planning Grants Received - 1 totaling $4,000 

 

Velda Village Hills 

o Planning Grants Received - 1 totaling $4,000 

 

Vinita Park Total Grants $663,503 

 

o Round 1 - $51,500 - Vinita City Park; installed restroom and storage area  

o Round 9 - $183,828 - Charles Forrester Park; trail expansion 

o Round 17 - $191,500 - Vinita City Park; shelter and sidewalks 

o Round 21 - $236,675 - McGee & Forrester Parks; playground renovations 

o Planning Grants Received - 2 totaling $10,000 

 

Wellston Total Grants $379,820 

 

o Round 2 - $64,820 - Isabella Park; playground with safety surfacing, walkway, patio, benches 

o Round 16 - $315,000 - Trojan Park; construction of a new Community Park, partnering with 

 Great Rivers Greenway, NPRA and St. Louis County 

 

Woodson Terrace Total Grants $789,414 

 

o Round 2 - $38,800 - Veterans Memorial Park; install picnic area, parking lot 

o Round 7 - $81,388 - John L. Brown Park; walking & jogging trail  

o Round 10 - $137,628 - John L. Brown Park; lighting for ball field 

o Round 15 - $315,000 - John L. Brown Park; multi-use community center 

o Round 19 - $216,598 - John L. Brown Park; new playground 

 

 

 

 



11 

 

District 2  

 

 Breckenridge Hills Total Grants $833,081 

 

o Round 17 - $309,405 - Sims Park; install ADA accessible playground 

o Round 20 - $310,991 - Rex Park: demolition and new playground and basketball court 

o Round 21 - $212,685 - Rex Park; new restroom 

o Planning Grants Received - 1 totaling $6,400 

 

Bridgeton Total Grants $2,568,514 

 

o Round 5 - $192,750 - Bridgeton Athletic Complex; 1.5-mile trail 

o Round 7 - $327,679 - Bridgeton Athletic Complex; pavilion and restroom facility 

o Round 9 - $68,653 - Riverwoods Park; park and trail improvements 

o Round 16 - $419,083 - Bridgeway Park; new playground, poured-in-place surfacing, renovation 

 of tennis courts, new fencing, picnic shelter, walkways 

o Round 18 - $353,000 - Bridgeway Park; trail and shelter 

o Round 19 - $387,890 - Bridgeway Park; restroom and concrete work 

o Round 21 - $420,000 - Matthews Park; trail, parking, lights 

o Round 23 - $465,000 - Berry Hill Golf Course irrigation 

o Planning Grants Received - 4 totaling $23,200 

 

  Creve Coeur Total Grants $2,135,956 

 

o Round 1- $42,700 - Millennium Park; play equipment and safety surfacing 

o Round 4 - $78,824 Lake School Park; tennis courts, soccer nets, fencing, sidewalks, training wall 

o Round 5 - $127,000 - City Park; new restroom facility, tennis court resurface, fence replacement 

o Round 7 - $188,827 - Millennium Park; play equipment, spray ground, and irrigation  

o Round 9 - $301,725 - two projects; (1) new play structure at Beirne Park, and (2)  resurface three 

 tennis courts at Lake School Park 

o Round 11 - $187,844 - Conway Park; 2 playground structures, picnic tables, retaining wall 

o Round 15 - $458,137 - Dielmann Recreation Center; building renovations  

o Round 17 - $435,595 - Creve Coeur Golf Course; repair cart paths, bridges, and fencing 

o Round 19 - $397,600 - Ice Rink; repairs and upgrades 

o Round 21 - $440,500 - Conway & Malcolm Terrace Parks; trails & amenities 

o Round 23 - $525,000 - Ice Rink refrigeration system 

o Planning Grants Received - 6 totaling $36,924 

 

Edmundson Total Grants $486,712 

 

o Round 7 - $82,232 - Edmundson Park; new park shelter 

o Round 16 - $153,305 - Edmundson Park; splash pad and filtration system  

o Round 20 - $265,000 - Edmundson Park; playground 

o Planning Grants Received - 2 totaling $5,045 

 

Hazelwood Total Grants $1,837,483 

 

o Round 4 - $168,343 - White Birch Park; skate/ bike area 

o Round 6 - $364,621 - Musick Park; new spray park, sidewalks, benches, play system, fitness 

 stations, rock climbing wall and shelter 

o Round 9 - $133,422 - Truman Park Trail; trail extension to the Great Rivers Greenway  

o Round 14 - $259,500 - Musick Park; new restroom, two pergolas, tables and landscaping 

o Round 17 - $450,614 - Howdershell Park; playground equipment and safety surfacing 



12 

 

o Round 20 - $463,983 - Queen Ann Park; playground & safety surface 

o Planning Grants Received - 5 totaling $27,200 

 

Maryland Heights Total Grants $3,356,592 

 

o Round 2 - $106,300 - Parkwood Park; sewer line, play area, play surfacing, circuit course, 

landscaping, and a parking lot 

o Round 6 - $192,975 - Parkwood Park; demolition, drainage remediation, parking lot, benches, 

landscaping and seeding 

o Round 7 - $315,079 - (1) Parkwood Park pavilion and restroom and (2) McKelvey Woods Nature 

Park; playground, pavilion, and restroom 

o Round 9 - $74,440 - Eise Park; new playground and safety surface 

o Round 13 - $310,000 - Vago and Eise Parks; new spray pad structures 

o Round 15 - $442,572 - McKelvey Woods Nature Park; walking and biking trails,  pedestrian 

bridge, decks, benches, and a parking lot 

o Round 16 - $370,314 -Vago Park; replace playground equipment and safety surface   

o Round 19 - $220,000 - Vago Park; new restroom 

o Round 20 - $525,000 - Westglen Estates Trail 

o Round 22 - $525,000 - Sustainability Center 

o Round 23 - $284,385 - Parkwood & Vago Parks; new fitness equipment & playground 

o Planning Grants Received - 1 totaling $4,000 

 

Overland Total Grants $2,301,170 

 

o Round 1 - $70,000 - Norman Meyers Park; new sprinkler system, shelter, backstops, 

 soccer/football goals and sod 

o Round 10 - $209,457 - Woodson Park; tennis court renovations 

o Round 11 - $151,750 - Wild Acres Park; install composting restroom  

o Round 12 - $254,665 - Canterway Park; new playground  

o Round 13 - $254,245 - Mort Jacobs Park; trail renovations 

o Round 14 - $234,464 - Woodson Road Dog Park; design and construct dog park  

o Round 17 - $369,407 - Mort Jacobs Park; two playgrounds, safety surface, concrete sidewalk, 

 signs, benches, and drinking fountains  

o Round 18 - $341,746 - Legion Park; field upgrades and lighting 

o Round 22 - $427,436 - Brooks Park; trail & bridge 

o Planning Grants Received - 2 totaling $8,000 

 

St. Ann Total Grants $2,258,591 

 

o Round 4 - $45,099 - Schafer Park; tennis court renovations 

o Round 6 - $101,875 - Tiemeyer Park; trail extension 

o Round 9 - $292,500 - Tiemeyer Park; shelter  

o Round 11 - $163,260- Municipal Pool; renovations and upgrades 

o Round 15 - $420,000 - Community Center; replacement of HVAC  

o Round 17 - $420,000 - Tiemeyer Park; dredge lake, install aeration system, decking, walkway  

o Round 19 - $405,664 - Tiemeyer Park; playground and safety surface 

o Round 20 - $410,193 - Tiemeyer Park lighting 

o Round 23 - $465,000 - Tiemeyer Park; convert indoor pool to event space 

o Planning Grants Received - 10 totaling $55,192 

 

 

 

 



13 

 

District 3  

 

Crystal Lake Park Total Grants $492,555 

 

o Round 15 - $214,655 - City Park; update playground equipment, rubberized surface & walkways 

o Round 18 - $166,950 - Hunter Park; spray pad 

o Round 23 - $110,950 - Hunter Park; drinking fountain & shade structure 

o Planning Grant Received - 2 totaling $10,400 

 

 Des Peres Total Grants $1,705,166 

 

o Round 1 - $65,000 - Des Peres Park; upgrade tennis courts, fencing and wall repair 

o Round 5 - $143,499 - Des Peres Park; new playground and safety surfacing 

o Round 8 - $150,275 - Des Peres Park; lake restoration  

o Round 11 - $141,392 - Sugar Creek Park; new playground 

o Round 15 - $370,000 - Pioneer Park; tennis court renovations, install half basketball court, 

 parking lot, signs 

o Round 19 - $370,000 - Des Peres Park; tennis court upgrades 

o Round 23 - $465,000 - Des Peres Park; playground renovations 

o Planning Grants Received - 4 totaling $20,600 

 

Fenton Total Grants $437,595 

 

o Round 1 - $85,795 Westside Park; multi-use trail expansion  

o Round 8 - $65,093 - Riverchase Recreation Center; indoor play structure, party room for children 

o Round 12 - $118,997 - Meramec Greenway; install pavilion at Olde Town Plaza trailhead 

o Round 18.5 - $167,710 - I-44; bike/pedestrian bridge shared cost 

o Planning Grants Received - 1 totaling $6,400 

 

Frontenac Total Grants $47,500 

 

o Round 13 - $47,500 - Veterans’ Memorial Park; partnered with Richmond Heights to construct 

 Veterans’ Memorial Park at the Heights Community Center  

 

Kirkwood Total Grants $5,109,843 

 

o Round 1 - $200,000 - Meacham Park; playground, safety surface, basketball court, walking path, 

 pavilion, retaining wall, and water play area 

o Round 4 - $140,00 - Greentree Park; install gazebo and parking area 

o Round 6 - $227,450 - Walker Park; playground, safety surface, walkway, gazebo, fencing, water 

 feature, path, game tables, irrigation, and landscaping 

o Round 8 - $294,615 - Monfort Park; playground and pavilion 

o Round 9 - $97,500 - Fillmore and Little Mitchell Parks; replaced playground safety surfaces 

o Round 10 - $288,660 - Kirkwood Park; tennis court renovations 

o Round 12 - $282,518 - Avery Drive Park; install pavilion, basketball court, and play area 

o Round 14 - $300,000 - Walker Lake; channel replacement  

o Round 16 - $525,000 - Fillmore Park; two playgrounds, safety surface, lighted pavilion, 

 walkways, drinking fountains, perimeter fencing, signage, and landscaping 

o Round 18 - $525,000 - Performing Arts Center; lighting and seats 

o Round 18.5 - $1,148,412 - I-44; bike/pedestrian bridge shared cost 

o Round 20 - $505,688 - Aquatic Center renovation 

o Round 23 - $575,000 - Community Center; gym & restroom upgrades 

o Planning Grants Received - 4 totaling $22,400 



14 

 

 

Manchester Total Grants $1,829,985 

 

o Round 1 - $220,000 - Schroeder Park; tennis court lighting, sand volleyball, multi-purpose court 

o Round 7 - $134,355 - Aquatic Center; flume slide and canopy structure 

o Round 8 - $12,000 - Aquatic Center; shade structure 

o Round 10 - $331,000 - Schroeder Park; new amphitheater 

o Round 13 - $182,630 - Schroeder Park; tennis court renovations 

o Round 16 - $475,000 - Schroeder Park; community access rooms 

o Round 22 - $475,000 - Schroeder Park; playgrounds & water feature 

o Planning Grants Received - 4 totaling $18,035 

 

Sunset Hills Total Grants $2,619,334 

 

o Round 1 - $105,244 - Davidson Memorial Conservation Area; trail, shelter, benches, wetlands  

o Round 4 - $85,000 - Minnie Ha Ha Park; shelter, restrooms and playground 

o Round 6 - $246,700 - Minnie Ha Ha Park; land acquisition, site prep 

o Round 11 - $158,112 - Sunset Hills Tennis Courts; renovations 

o Round 12 - $53,942 - Sunset Hills Community Center; installation of spinning room 

o Round 13 - $92,400 - City Dog Park; new city dog park in partnership with Crestwood; 

o Round 17 - $351,111 - Kitum Park in partnership with Lindberg School District; fitness trail, 

 breakout fitness stations, shade structures  

o Round 18 - $350,455 - Kitum, Minnie Ha Ha and Nancy Eschbach Parks; restrooms 

o Round 18.5 - $354,296 - I-44; bike/pedestrian bridge shared cost 

o Round 21 - $370,000 - Watson Trail Park; playground  

o Round 23 - $452,074 - Lynstone Park; New playground, trails, parking, court 

o Planning Grants Received - 8 totaling $37,584 

 

 Town & Country Total Grants  $1,436,376 

 

o Round 2 - $86,300 - Drace Park; reconstruction of historic log cabin 

o Round 4 - $30,968 - Preservation/CBC Cadet Park; partnership project for parking lot 

o Round 5 - $67,400 - Longview Farm Park; tennis court renovations, retaining wall, parking 

o Round 13 - $113,609 - Longview Farm Park; parking lot upgrades 

o Round 14 - $185,163 - Drace Park; disassembly and relocation of historic log cabin 

o Round 15 - $71,250 - Longview Park; tennis court and fencing 

o Round 22 - $416,686 - Drace Park; playground & splashpad 

o Round 23 - $465,000 - Longview Farm Park; Playground renovation 

o Planning Grants Received - 4 totaling $23,200  

 

  Twin Oaks Total Grants $169,123 

 

o Round 4 - $17,665 - Twin Oaks Park; installation of stairs and handrails 

o Round 13 - $151,458 - Twin Oaks Park; restroom renovations  

o Planning Grants Received - 4 totaling $17,572 

 

Valley Park Total Grants $1,818,050 

 

o Round 7 - $150,891 - Meramec Landing Park; trailhead parking lot 

o Round 8 - $83,634 - Simpson Park; trail extension 

o Round 9 - $158,798 - Vance Road Park; trail extension 

o Round 14 - $199,290 - Brignole Park; field lighting, backstop & fence 

o Round 17 - $299,449 - Levee Recreation Area; 4 baseball backstops & fencing 



15 

 

o Round 18 - $325,681 - Leonard Park; restroom/concession building & playground 

o Round 21 - $298,307 - Brignole Park; community center upgrades & playground 

o Round 23 - $300,000 - Meramec Levee Park; ballfield lighting 

o Planning Grants Received - 7 totaling $29,840 

 

Winchester Total Grants $415,586 

 

o Round 4 - $41,731 - City Park; playground, and swings  

o Round 6 - $29,480 - Reber Park; playground safety surface and play equipment 

o Round 12 - $109,805 - Reber Park; installation of gazebo and pavilion  

o Round 20 - $234,570 - Reber Par; fitness stations 

 

District 4 

 

Bellefontaine Neighbors Total Grants $1,483,000 

 

o Round 4 - $135,560 - Recreation Center; installation of miniature golf course 

o Round 6 - $81,025 - Tanglewood and Klein Parks; playground safety surfacing, and landscaping  

o Round 9 - $123,222 - Bissell Hills and St. Cyr Parks; new playground at each park 

o Round 18 - $420,000 - Bissell Hills Park; pavilion & restroom 

o Round 22 - $420,000 - Recreation Center; facility rehabilitation 

o Round 23 - $303,193 - Recreation Center; new flooring, basketball goals, exercise equipment 

o Planning Grants Received - 2 totaling $12,800 

 

Black Jack Total Grants $981,720 

 

o Round 2 - $22,000 - Evangelista Park; renovation of athletic fields 

o Round 5 - $133,936 - Evangelista Park; tennis and basketball court renovations, walking trail, 

retaining wall and stairs 

o Round 12 - $149,157 - Evangelista Park; resurfacing driveways and parking lots 

o Round 16 - $306,627 - Evangelista Park; tennis court renovations, upgrade lighting, walkway 

upgrades and pavement renovations 

o Round 22 - $370,000 - McCourt Park; pavilion & splashpad 

o Planning Grants Received - 3 totaling $14,322 

 

Florissant Total Grants $5,502,154 

 

o Round 1 - $92,845 - Park Department; Encore Showmobile Performance portable stage  

o Round 4 - $137,992 - Florissant Valley Park; soccer field lights and field upgrades 

o Round 5 - $100,000 - Sunset Park; new roadway 

o Round 6 - $261,897 - Construction of Nature Lodge 

o Round 8 - $348,648 - Eagan Recreation Center; ice rink renovations 

o Round 10 - $327,204 - Bangert Park Pool; new spray pad and safety surface  

o Round 12 - $257,710 - Tower Court Park; tennis court renovations 

o Round 14 - $200,582 - Bangert Park; restroom facility, & sidewalks 

o Round 15 - $218,140 - Tower Court Park; tennis court renovations 

o Round 16 - $14,810 - Korean War Veteran Memorial; renovations 

o Round 17 - $518,629 - Manion Park; shelter and parking lot improvements 

o Round 18 - $508,155 - Manion Park; restroom and trail 

o Round 19 - $475,905 - Koch Park; new splashpad 

o Round 20 - $525,000 - Koch Park; playground & restroom 

o Round 21 - $525,000 - Manion Park; accessible playground 

o Round 22 - $465,285 - Eagan & JFK Recreation Centers; new fitness equipment 



16 

 

o Round 23 - $524,352 - St. Ferdinand Park; restroom renovation 

o Planning Grants Received - 5 totaling $33,200 

 

Riverview Total Grants $176,930 

 

o Round 5 - $62,124 - Riverview Garden Park; playground, benches, and tables 

o Round 11 - $114,806 - Diamond Drive Trail; trail expansion 

o Planning Grants Received - 1 totaling$3,969 

 

District 5 

 

  Brentwood Total Grants $2,242,605 

 

o Round 1 - $48,000 - Norm West Park; restroom, storage area and pavilion 

o Round 5 - $154,850 - Brentwood Park; lighting athletic fields 

o Round 10 - $79,185 - Memorial Park; replaced playground equipment 

o Round 13 - $70,570 - Maple Trails; trail renovation 

o Round 15 - $370,000 - Community Center ice rink refrigeration system, dasher boards   

o Round 16 - $370,000 - Oak Tree Park; installation of bathroom and pavilion 

o Round 21 - $370,000 - Norm West Park; comfort station 

o Round 22 - $370,000 - Brentwood Park; playground 

o Round 23 - $410,000 - Brentwood Park; trail 

o Planning Grants Received - 2 totaling $14,000 

   

Clayton Total Grants $2,763,863 

 

o Round 1 - $45,000 - Oak Knoll Park; walking path, amphitheater, and landscaping 

o Round 6 - $119,025 - Glenridge Elementary School; play equipment and with safety surfacing  

o Round 7 - $43,083 - Center of Clayton; construction of youth activity center  

o Round 8 - $73,252 - partnership project with University City; golf course lights 

o Round 10 - $297,389 - Shaw Park; inclusion playground  

o Round 11 - $184,000 - Hanley House; restroom and walkways 

o Round 12 - $232,000 - Shaw Park; tennis court renovations 

o Round 14 - $150,000 - Oak Knoll Park; ADA playground  

o Round 16 - $369,561 - Taylor Park; ADA improvements, lighting, & walkways 

o Round 17 - $375,553 - Shaw Park; athletic field renovations  

o Round 21 - $420,000 - Shaw Park; playground 

o Round 23 - $455,000 - Maryland Avenue Pocket Park 

o Planning Grants Received - 4 totaling $23,200 

 

Crestwood Total Grant $2,126,572 

 

o    Round 1 - $107,500 - Crestwood Park; trail extension 

o    Round 5 - $215,073 - Whitecliff Park; restroom facility 

o    Round 9 - $352,071 - Sanders Park; tennis court renovations, trails, pavilions 

o    Round 13 - $127,600 - partnership with the City of Sunset Hills; Dog Park 

o    Round 15 - $302,485 - Spellman Park; tennis court renovations, playground, shelter 

o  Round 18 - $397,800 - Rayburn Park; amphitheater upgrades 

o    Round 20 - $347,346 - Aquatic Center Renovation 

o    Round 21 - $276.697 - Whitecliff Park; pavilion 

o    Planning Grants Received - 6 totaling $36,909 

 

 



17 

 

Glendale Total Grants $599,365 

 

o Round 1 - $55,000 - Monaco Park; soccer fields, fence, drinking fountain, bench & walking trail 

o Round 4 - $85,000 - Monaco Park; fenced play area, play structure and swing set  

o Round 7 - $69,526 partnership project with Kirkwood School District; shelter, outdoor learning 

 center 

o Round 10 - $176,826 partnership project with Kirkwood School District PTO; playground 

 equipment, safety surface and retaining wall 

o Round 16 - $212,513 partnership with North Glendale Elementary School; playground upgrade 

 

Ladue Total Grants $370,000 

 

o Round 21 - $370,000 - Eide's Deer Creek Preserve - Trail, bridge, and parking lot 

o Planning Grants Received - 2 totaling $12,800 

  

Mackenzie Total Grants $18,192 (Village disincorporated in 2018) 

 

o Round 1- $2,538 - Mackenzie Park; landscaping improvements  

o Round 16 - $15,654 - Mackenzie Park; installation of gazebo and benches  

o Planning Grants Received - 1 totaling $3,932 

 

Maplewood Total Grants $1,704,358 

 

o Round 1 - $60,000 - Junior High Park; play equipment with safety surfacing and benches 

o Round 5 - $169,400 Junior High Park; restroom and pavilion 

o Round 6 - $173,725 - City Park; installation of in-line skate rink 

o Round 11 - $77,421- partnered with Richmond Heights; outdoor nature classroom; message 

 centers, retaining walls, furnishings 

o Round 15 - $347,431 - Kellogg Park; pavilion, restrooms, sidewalks, electrical & water service    

o Round 17 - $163,250 - City Park; skate park 

o Round 20 - $322,023 - Aquatic Center splash pad 

o Round 23 - $404,899 - Central Park; fitness equipment, playground 

o Planning Grants Received - 4 totaling $19,120 

 

 Oakland Total Grant $414,789  

 

o Round 5 - $95,000 - Oakland Park; construction of pavilion  

o Round 9 - $55,089 - Backstoppers Park; irrigation and drinking fountains 

o Round 17 - $264,700 - Minturn Lane Park; trails, seating, play area, gazebo & sculpture 

o Planning Grants Received - 2 totaling $5,815 

 

Olivette Total Grants $623,170 

 

o Round 2 - $22,400 - Stacy Park; upgrade restroom facilities 

o Round 3 - $30,575 - Warson Park; playground, safety surface, shelter, picnic tables, walkway  

o Round 4 - $40,600 - Warson Park; gazebo, walkways, retaining walls and landscaping 

o Round 5 - $51,000 - Stacy Park; play equipment, benches, shelter, picnic tables, walkway 

o Round 6 - $70,050 - Warson Park; play system and safety surface 

o Round 8 - $40,000 - Indian Meadow Park; benches, picnic tables, pavilion & restroom  

o Round 22 - $368,545 - Villa Park; playground & splashpad 

o Planning Grants Received - 1 totaling $6,400 

 

 



18 

 

Richmond Heights Total Grants $2,212,164 

 

o    Round 2 - $109,500 - AB Green Park; playground, retaining wall and field drainage 

o    Round 5 - $48,107 - The Heights Community Center; youth fitness center 

o    Round 7 - $263,580 - The Heights Community Center; playground  

o    Round 11 - $83,872 - partnership project with Maplewood; an outdoor nature classroom 

o    Round 13 - $177,495 - Veterans Memorial; memorial at the Heights Community Center 

o    Round 15 - $369,610 - AB Green Park; restroom; barbeque grills, and pavilion expansion  

o  Round 18 - $370,000 - Highland Park; playground, spray park and pavilion 

o    Round 20 - $370,000 - Recreation Center rehabilitation 

o    Round 22 - $420,000 - AB Green Park; playground 

o    Planning Grants Received - 4 totaling $20,800  

 

Rock Hill Total Grants $1,228,824 

 

o    Round 3 - $24,598 - Rock Hill Park; tennis court renovations, fencing and walking path 

o    Round 7 - $151,300 - Stroup Field; fencing, bleachers, and soccer goal posts 

o    Round 11 - $120,450 - Greenwood Park; playground  

o    Round 17 - $302,476 - Oakhaven Park; tennis court renovations, lighting, retaining wall, parking  

o  Round 19 - $315,000 - Oakhaven Park; new playground, safety surface and shelter 

o    Round 22 - $315,000 - David Turner Park; new trail & playground upgrades 

o    Planning Grants Received - 4 totaling $29,200 

 

Shrewsbury Total Grants $1,135,460 

 

o Round 2 - $75,900 - Wehner Park; playground, retaining wall and walkway 

o Round 6 - $89,088 - Wehner and Ackfeld Parks; tennis court renovations  

o Round 8 - $149,100 - Wehner Park; fencing, baseball dugouts, irrigation system, fitness stations  

o Round 11 - $108,182 - Brinkop Park; playground safety surfacing  

o Round 17 - $355,105 - Wehner Park; playground, pour safety surface, swings, ADA parking 

o Round 20 - $358,085 - Hartry Park; playground, shelter & lighting 

o Planning Grants Received - 1 totaling $4,000  

 

Warson Woods Total Grants $443,448 

 

o Round 2 - $7,900 - Memorial, Royal Oaks and Dreher Parks; park benches 

o Round 7 - $170,548 - Royal Oaks Park; playground equipment 

o Round 15 - $265,000 - Royal Oaks Park; pavilion, fireplace, restrooms & sports court 

o Planning Grants Received - 1 totaling $4,000 

 

Webster Groves Total Grants $2,754,558 

 

o    Round 2 - $167,200 - Larson Park; playground, safety surface 

o    Round 4 - $101,450 - Deer Creek Park; ballfield backstop, fencing, playground, safety surface  

o    Round 5 - $174,015 - Recreation Complex; roller rink and skate park 

o    Round 6 - $174,650 - Larson Park; tennis court renovations, fencing, new bridge, creek work 

o    Round 7 - $299,300 - Recreation Complex; ice rink upgrades, HVAC, lockers, windows 

o    Round 9 - $228,978 - Margaret Atalanta Park; play area, swings, safety surface, pavilion, lighting,  

o    Round 11 - $206,322 - Southwest Park; comfort station, drinking fountain, concrete walkways 

o    Round 12 - $252,643 - Lockwood Park; playground equipment, pergola, fire pit, site furnishings, 

 walking trail, stone bridges, outdoor classroom seating  

o    Round 16 - $475,000 - Recreation Complex; refrigeration system and other ice rink renovations 

o  Round 19 - $475,000 - Memorial Park; tennis court upgrades and lighting  



19 

 

o    Round 20 - $200,000 - Blackburn Park; playground & safety surface 

o    Planning Grants Received - 4 totaling $18,167 

 

District 6 

 

Bella Villa Total Grants $252,678  

 

o    Round 15 - $252,678 - George Appel Park; walking path, picnic shelter, parking lot 

o    Planning Grants Received - 1 totaling $6,400 

 

Green Park Total Grants $82,128 

 

o Round 8 - $82,128 City Park; bike and pedestrian trail 

o Planning Grants Received - 1 totaling $4,000 

 

Lakeshire Total Grants $11,258  

 

o Round 5 - $11,258 - Figi Park; replacement of wall 

 

St. George Total Grants $50,585 (City disincorporated in 2012) 

 

o Round 1 - $50,585 - St. George Park; playground & concrete pad 

 

District 7 

 

Ballwin Total Grants $3,402,891 

 

o Round 1 - $250,000 - Vlasis Park; plaza, horseshoe courts, lighting improvements, play 

 equipment, safety surface, water feature, parking lot and connector road 

o Round 4 - $168,468 - Vlasis Park; courts renovations and lighting  

o Round 7 - $217,826 - Vlasis Park; tennis court renovations, parking lot and park drive, signage 

o Round 9 - $153,586 - 2 grants awarded; 1) created “Kid Fit Zone” at The Pointe recreation center; 

 and 2) replaced 4 bridges at golf course 

o Round 11 - $208,810 - Ferris Park; property acquisition 

o Round 13 - $310,000 - Ferris Park; playground, water feature and shelter renovations 

o Round 15 - $469,201 - Ballwin Golf Course; irrigation system replacement 

o Round 18 - $525,000 - Aquatic Center; upgraded equipment 

o Round 20 - $525,000 - Ferris Park; trail, retaining wall & parking lot  

o Round 23 - $575,000 - Vlasis Park; inclusive playground 

o Planning Grants Received - 4 totaling $20,800 

 

Chesterfield Total Grants $3,801,639 

 

o Round 2 - $138,649 - Chesterfield Valley Athletic Complex; bleacher pads and walks, lighting  

o Round 4 - $200,000 - Family Aquatic Center; spray ground 

o Round 5 - $250,000 - Chesterfield Valley Athletic Complex; Miracle ball field 

o Round 7 - $407,586 - Chesterfield Valley Athletic Complex; bleacher shade structures 

o Round 8 - $49,753 - Chesterfield Valley Athletic Complex; pavilion at soccer fields 

o Round 10 - $342,579 - Central Park; new riparian trail and bridge 

o Round 11 - $124,900 - Eberwein Park; new trail 

o Round 12 - $90,000 - Family Aquatic Center; spray ground upgrades and expansion  

o Round 14 - $168,828 - Rivers Edge Park; new trail, gazebo, and dock 

o Round 15 - $258,383 - Central Park & Athletic Fields; playground safety surfaces  



20 

 

o Round 16 - $525,000 - Central Park; Veterans Memorial 

o Round 19 - $201,963 - Central Park; new pavilion 

o Round 21 - $525,000 - Logan Park; new playground, pavilion 

o Round 22 - $525,000 - Logan Park Phase II; trail & pickleball courts 

o Planning Grants Received - 2 totaling $14,000 

 

Ellisville Total Grants $2,656,371 

 

o Round 4 - $191,498 - Bluebird Park; trail upgrades 

o Round 8 - $190,300 - Bluebird Park; playground and comfort station 

o Round 11 - $175,585 - Bluebird Park; playground expansion 

o Round 14 - $224,704 - Bussmann Shelter; new restroom and parking lot resurfacing 

o Round 16 - $224,373 - Owls Hollow Park; playground renovations 

o Round 19 - $389,631 - Meadowlark Park; new playground and safety surface 

o Round 20 - $418,900 - Bluebird Park; amphitheater stage canopy 

o Round 22 - $412,067 - Bluebird Park; amphitheater seating, parking 

o Round 23 - $465,0000 - Bobwhite Park; playground, court overlay 

o Planning Grants Received - 6 totaling $36,555 

 

Eureka Total Grants $2,051,887 

 

o Round 4 - $16,876 - Kircher Park; trailhead, shelter and drinking fountain 

o Round 5 - $31,761 - Bowlby Park; playground  

o Round 7 - $139,278 - Eureka Athletic Fields; field upgrades 

o Round 8 - $80,225 - Drewel Park; trail expansion 

o Round 9 - $248,237 - Drewel Park; playground and trail expansion 

o Round 12 - $230,510 - Lions Park; concession stand and restroom renovations 

o Round 17 - $420,000 - Flat Creek trail extension 

o Round 18 - $420,000 - Flat Creek trail extension and bridge 

o Round 23 - $465,000 - Legion Park; trail, pavilions, ballfield upgrades  

o Planning Grants Received - 5 totaling $23,635 

 

Pacific Total Grants $1,172,060 

 

o    Round 15 - $350,000 - Jensen's Point; land acquisition, parking lot and stone walkway 

o    Round 17 - $65,421 - Jensen's Point; fencing and stone work 

o  Round 19 - $185,950 - Red Cedar Park; trailhead 

o    Round 21 - $318,000 - Red Cedar Park; property acquisition 

o  Round 23 - $276,319 - Jensen's Point restroom 

o    Planning Grants Received - 2 totaling $9,600 

 

Wildwood Total Grants $3,093,525 

 

o    Round 1 - $121,750 - Old Pond School Park; rehabilitate historic Old Pond School 

o    Round 4 - $155,460 - Old Pond School Park; shelter, playset, and walkway  

o    Round 5 - $300,815 - Hamilton-Carr Greenway; trail expansion 

o    Round 8 - $387,500 - Rock Hollow Trail; trail expansion 

o    Round 12 - $278,000 - Packwood Park; trail expansion 

o    Round 15 - $400,000 - Community Park; playground  

o    Round 16 - $400,000 - Community Park; roadway and trail improvements 

o  Round 18 - $525,000 - Community Park; trail, road, bridge, and shade structure  

o    Round 21 - $525,000 - Bluff View Park; parking lot, trail, picnic shelter 

o    Planning Grants Received - 2 totaling $10,400 


